900221654 04/30/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TayMac Corporation		04/10/2012	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hubbell Incorporated (Delaware)	
Street Address:	40 Waterview Drive	
City:	Shelton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06484	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77854311	CODEGUARD
Serial Number:	85148611	PRO GLIDE
Serial Number:	85154059	POWER GLIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2038823724

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 475-882-4252
Email: ndale@hubbell.com
Correspondent Name: Hubbell Incorporated
Address Line 1: 40 Waterview Drive

Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100-117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Dale

TRADEMARK REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0157

900221654

Signature:	/nancy dale/
Date:	04/30/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=CODEGUARD Assign#page1.tif source=CODEGUARD Assign#page2.tif source=CODEGUARD Assign#page3.tif source=CODEGUARD Assign#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0158

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (HUBBELL INCORPORATED (DELAWARE))

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is made by TayMac Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Arizona ("<u>Assignor</u>") to Hubbell Incorporated (Delaware), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 11, 2012 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which the Assignor has sold substantially all of the assets of the Business (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement) to Assignee, and as a result, Assignee is the successor to the Business;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns and has had the intent to use the trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> in connection with the Business (together with all applications for registration thereof, all common law rights with respect thereto, and all rights to sue and recover for past, present and future infringement, dilution or other violations thereof, the "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee the Assigned Trademark as part of its sale to Assignee of the Business;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire, and Assignor wishes to transfer all of the right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor are desirous of executing a document suitable for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign, and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, including, but not limited to, all benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies, including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to (a) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) bring actions for past, present and future infringement, dilution, and other violations thereof, and (c) grant licenses or other interests therein. The foregoing includes, and Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee, any goodwill of the Business associated with and symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks. Assignee accepts such assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR: TAYMAC CORPORATION

By: Name: Marcus note

Title: Chilf Executive Officer

Date: 4/10/12

STATE OF AN Zona

COUNTY OF MANLOPAS

On this Day of Doll 2012, before me personally appeared known to me, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that that the foregoing Trademark Assignment was made for the purposes and considerations so stated, and that he was authorized to act on behalf of TayMac Corporation in entering into such Trademark Assignment.

Maria Palocios
TARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY

MARICOPA COUNTY
My Commission Expires
September 27, 2013

Notary Public:

My commission expires;

Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks (Intent to Use)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0160 ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ASSIGNEE: HUBBELL INCORPORATED (DELAWARE)

Name: Craig Soucy

Title: Vice President

Date: April 11, 2012

Schedule A

Assigned Trademarks

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
CODEGUARD	77854311	10/21/2009		
PRO GLIDE	85148611	10/8/2010		
POWER GLIDE	85154059	10/15/2010		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0162

RECORDED: 04/30/2012